



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No.9836 of 2025

Umesh Kumar Nag

... Petitioner

Mr. M. Nandy, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha

... Opposite Party

Mr. R.B. Mishra, Addl. PP

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL)09.04.2026

Order No.

05.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Granting last chance to the petitioner, list this matter on 04.05.2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

Jayakrushna